
REpuBL]c OF THE I.IIil,IpplNrs
SANDlo^NBAYAN

Qu.=oo City

STATISTICS 0N  C^8ES F]I.BO,  PENDING

^HD DISPOSED OF

AS OF DBCBMBBR  31,  2020

THIS YEAR TO  DA±E

Numl)ei-  of C`ascs  Pending  at  the  bcginnint!  of the  year

MONTH

FILED

DIVISION

TO'rALlst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6'h 7th SPECIAL

Ja'|u(|nJ I I 0 2 1 4 0 9

Februoru 0 I 3 1 0 2 6 13

March 0 0 0 I 20 0 0 21

Aonl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ju''e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julu 0 0 0 0 0 I 0 I

AL,(,I,S' I 17 0 0 0 0 0 18

SeuleilLLrer 0 0 a 0 i 0 0 I

Oclol)er 0 24 I 5 0 I 0 31

November 2 0 4 0 2 0 2 10

Deceiiiber 2 I i 3 0 0 6 13

Total 6 44 9 12 24 8 14 0 117

MONTH

DISPOSE:D       OF

DIVIsloN

TO'l`^Llst 2nd 3rd 4th 5th                        6'h 7th SPE:CIAL

Jaiurara 3 28 4 6 I + I 47

Febniaru 2 ls 4 16 J 28 25 {JO

March I 3 I 0 I I 7

ADnJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mal, 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Ju'|e 0 0 0 a 0 0 + 4

Julu I 0 i 0 0 0 I 3

Au,,us' 3 I 0 0 1 9 I ls

SeuleiiiLler I 16 6 7 i 10 7 48

october 0 11 0 I 3 4 26 J5

Nouelliber 0 S 40 0 I 2 0 48

Dec€''|lJer 11 0 i 11 0 8 0 31

1`o',1I
`J!2 79 S6 42 0 66 66 0 340



YEAR FILBD REVIVED ADJUSTMEN CASELOAD ARCHIVED DISPOSBD  01 PENDING

1979 760 760 217 S43

:   -`\' t`r 2 2102 579 1523

1981 Jl.n  . 32 4216 1246 J`\`\\

1982 2224 97 5291 2230 3061

1983 1553 103 4717 `\1    I..
='  ,1,  :

!V`J 1059 309 4030 loos 1`:`

]98S 1235 50 4010 1272 2738

J986 1051 47 38,16 1227 2609

:  ,'``  ''' 675 S8 3342 7()4 I  -. - t

:  , , `` `` 595 49 .\ .   .'  I 754 2468

:  ,,``   . 931 39 3438 795 2643

'990 2333 67 S043 l ril, 3093

:   ')`,   : 896 180 4L69 1256 2913

:   .-  a  - lols 108 1 4037 875 3162

:  ,,.  J  . 1663 `\ : \1 i S144 1461 3683

1994 1736 131 I S549 1931 3618

I-,,-. \   +  .\ Q 243 2 S\9`2 2652 J c, 1 , ,

-,,C, 448 23 1t:t 388 -`  '_'   I    )

J997 884 32 3539 430 Slog

1998 698 loo I 3908 636 \:-.

. u ¢  ,. 697 105 4074 S6l 3S13

2000 660 149 4322 966 3356

2001 517 90 3963 767 3196

2002 58S 32 -548 3265 632 2633

2003 Ilo 14 I 2788 484 2304

2004 134 23 I 2462 678 1784

•`11\,\ 277 276 21S : i :' ) 27S 2277

2006 520 3S 320 \+.\ 638 2514

2007 93 20 :\' : ` COB :   _\   `.   \,

2008 433 33 20 2805 641 2164

2009 211 43 I •`1. 357 2062

2010 =`'` 46 1`  1 \, i `.` 2158

`20 1  1 482 18 26S8 430 2228

20[2 395 39 :1   (.  : 363 :   .I  , \ `  `

2013 969 75 I 334'2 Ll80 2862

2014 452 54 2 3370 277 3093

2015 357 32 \1>: 276 3206

2016 13lL 68 4585 371 4214

2017 2S13 43 I 677\ 14 1264 5493

.'\'    ` 739 194 7 6433 121 1075 `1\-

2019 198 119 22 5576 481 1114 3981

:\`    .'  11 117 37 4135 ``-` 340 3268

NOTE:S    (Adius`ments)

1992   I  [nadvcrten(Ly  omitted  by  FLrs(  D)vlsion

1993   -lnadv€rten[ly  added

1994   .  Adius[mei`[  to  colTect  double  entry  tor  Crim   Case  #   19193

1995   -  Adius[ment Third  Division

1998   -Adius[ment  Fourth  Division

2002   -140  cases  consolidatcd  as 4  cases  per  SC  Res,  Dtd   8/ 16/02  (5th  Div  )

&  5  Civ`l  Cases  col`golidatcd  to  0009  (Oct    2002  report)  (4th  Div  )

-479  cases  consolidatcd  as 77  cas.s  per  SC  Res   (Nov   2002  r€porl)  (let  Div  )

a  i  CriiTiinal  Cases  not  to  b.  reported  as  ri.vivcd  (Nov   2002  repoit)  (3i`d  Div  I

2003   - ^djus[ment

2004   -lnndvei`ently  ieported  as  disposal  (March  report|  (S[h  Div  )

2005   .  Adiustment  Firth  Division

2006   -Extrz`ction  orpleviougly  consolidati.a  cases

2008   -Adjustment  Second  DivisLon

2009   -Adiustmen[  First  Division

2013   -Inadvcr`cn[ly  rcportcd  a8  rcvived  (S806CRM0472,  rcpoi`ted  July  2011)  (2nd  Div  )

2014   -Adjus`mcnt  Firs`  Division

2017   -lnadvertei`tly  reported  as  disposed(May  2017  report)(4th  Div  I

2018   -Inadver[cntly  reported  as  disposed(Doc  ,  2017  report)(4th  DIY  )

2019   -Extraction  of Clvll  Casc8  0033  66  0034(Fob.  2019  report)(2nd  Div  )

•   12  Cases  lnadve`[cn`ly  reported  as  disposed  (Aug   2017|(4th  DIY  )

2  Cases  inedvertcntly  reported  a8  archivcd  (March  `2019)(S817CRM0120-012l)Adjustment  Sci]t    2019(4th  DIY  )



NUMBER OF CASES FILED ACCORDING TO NATURE OF OFFENSE
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER   , 2020

NATURE OF` OFFENSE

Crimes Against Religious Worship
Arbitrary Detention
Violation of Domicile
Assault Resistance and Disobedience
Perjury
F`alsification Cases
Mal/Misfeasance
Bribery
Malversation Cases
Infidelity of Public Officers

in the Custody of Prisoners/Documents
Other Offense Committed by Public Officers
Murder
Homicide
Physical Injuries
Threats a.nd Coercions
Kidnapping
Estafa Cases
Robbery
Theft
Malicious  Mischief
Rape and Acts of Lasciviousness
Slander
Illegal  Marriage
Violation of R.  A.  3019
Violation of Presidential Decrees
Qualified Seduction
Unlawful Arrest
Adultery and Concubinage
Plunder
Others
Special Civil Action
Civil Cases ( including PCGG cases )
Appealed Cases
Special Proceedings

TOTAL

PERCENT
TOTAL      DISTRIBUTION

30.77

69.23

13                    loo.00



NUMBER OF CASES FILED ACCORDING TO NATURE OF OFFENSE
FEBRUARY,  1979 T0 DECEMBER 31, 2020

NATURE OF OFFENSE

Crimes Against Religious Worship
Arbitrary Detention
Violation of Domicile
Assault Resistance and Disobedience
Perjury
Falsification Cases
Mal/Misfeasance
Bribery
Malversation Cases
Infidelity of Public Officers

in the Custody of Prisoners/Documents
Other Offense Committed by Public Officers
Murder
Homicide
Physical Injuries
Threats and Coercions
Kidnapping
Bstafa Cases
Robbery
Theft
Malicious Mischief
Rape and Acts of Lasciviousness
Slander
Illegal Marriage
Violation of R.  A.  3019
Violation of Presidential Decrees
Qualified Seduction
Unlawful Arrest
Adultery and Concubinage
Plunder
Others
Special Civil Action
Civil Cases  ( including PCGG cases )
Appealed Cases
Special Proceedings

TOTAL

PERCENT
TOTAL       DI STRIBUTION

1                            0.003
72                           0.193
18                          0.048
10                         0.027

170                         0.454
6530                      17.460

7                            0.019
370                        0.989

11062                       29.578

1.476
1.567
0.848
0.543
0.454
0.265
0.005

12.588
0.329
1.366
0.053
0.059
0.043
0.005

24.505
1.390
0.013
0.011

0.003
0.032
4.075
0.353
0.588
0.653
0.005

37400                    100.000



NUMBER 0F CASES  FII,EI)  -CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO "E NATURE OF OFFENSE AND THE
PARTICUI,AR REGION WHERE THE AI,LEGED  OFFENSE WAS COMMITTBO

I)BCEMBER 31,  2020

CODE NATURE 0F OFFENSE
REGIONS

TOTAL 0
I 1[ „t [V V VI VII VIII [X X XI XII XIII CAR ARMM NCR

CRWADBVOD Cnmes Against Rehgious Worshio I

Arbitrarv Detention
Violation  of Domicile

0

ARDPJYPAL Assault   Resistance  and Disobedience
0

Periurv
00

Falslrication
MFSBBYMLV Mal/Misfeasance

0

BribervMalversatlon 4
04

]NF Infidelity of Public Officers  in theCustodvofDocuments/Prisoners 0

OOFMURHOM O ther Offenses
00

MurderHomicide 0a

PHY Phvsical lniunes
TAGSTF Threats and CoercionEstafa

0
00

RBY Robberv
TFTMLM TheftMalicious Mischief

00

RALSLD]LM RaDc  and Acts of lasciv!ousness
0

Slander

4

00

Illegal  Marnage
VRAVPDSCM Violation  ofR   A.  3019 1 3 1 9

Violation  of Presid€ntial DecreesOualifiedSeduction
00

CALAACPLDR Unlawful Arrest
0

Adulterv and Concubinage
00

Plunder
OTHSSCAKNP Others

0

special  Civic Act[on
00

KldnaooinEr
CVLARSP PC`GG /Civil  Cases I 0

ADDealed Cases
00

Soecial  Proceedings
TOTAI` 0 I 0 0 0 30000000108 13



NUMBER OF CASES  FILEI) - CLASSIFIEI) ACCORDING T0 THE NATURE 0F OFFENSE ANI) THE
PARTICULAR REGION WHERE THE ALLEGED  OFFENSE WAS COMMITTED

JANUARY -   DECEMBER   31, 2020

CODE NATURE OF OFFENSE
REGIONS

TOTALI 11 1„ lv V VI V]I VllI IX X XI XII XIII CAR ARMM NC`R
CRW Cnmes Against  Religious WorshiD
ADE Arbi[rarv D etention 0
VOD Violation  of Domicile 0
ARD Assault,  Resistance  and  Disobedience 0
PJY Periurv 0
PAL F`alsification 0
MFS Mal/Misfeasance 0
BBY Bnberv 0
MLV Malversation 1 20 2 8 31
INF Infidelity of Public Ofricers in theCustodvofDocuments/Pnsoners

0
OOF Other Offenses 0
MUR Murder 0
HOM Homicide 0
PHY Phvsical lniunes 0
TAG Threats and Coercion 0
STF Bstafa 0
RBY Robberv 0
TFT Theft 0
MLM Malicious Mischief 0
RAL Raoe  and Acts  of Lasciviousness 0
SLD Slander 0
ILM Illegal  MaITiage 0
VRA Violation  of R.  A.  3019 1 1 1 5 1 1 I 2 8 21
VPD Violation  of Pres}dential  Decrees 0
SCM Oualified  Seduction 0
GAL Unlawful Arrest 0
AAC Adultery and Concubinage 0
PLDR Plunder 0
OTllS Others 24 4 28
SCA SDecial  Civic Action 0
KNP Kidnaooing 0
CVL PCGG/Civil  Cases 0
AR Aooealed Cases 3 6 2 I i 24 37
SP Si]ecial  Proceedmfs 0
TOTAL 1 4 0 6 4 5 1 0 21 I 0 0 0 2 28 44 117



NUMBER OF CASES  FILED  - Cl,ASSIF`IED ACCORI)ING TO THE NATURE OF OFFENSE AND THE
PARTICUI,AR REGION WHERE THE AI,I.BGED OFFENSE WAS  COMMITTED

1979  -   I)BCEMBER 31,  2020

CODE NATURE OF OFFENSE
REGIONS

TOTALI 11 Ill IV V VI VIl VIII [X X XI XII XIII CAR ARMM NCR
CRW Cnmes Against Rcligious Worship I i
ADE Arbitrarv Detention 8 6 5 7 7 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 2 14 72

VOD Violation of Domicile I 2 I 1 2 I 10 18

ARD Assault.  Resistance  and Disobedience 2 I 3 1 1 2 10

P.JY Per'ury 22 i 19 2 4 I 16 4 3 I 5 4 4 84 170

PAL Falsification 322 469 741 620 264 217 396 332 430 414 192 773 2 40 1318 6530
MFS Mal/Misfeasance 2 1 I 1 I I 7

BBY Bnberv 32 24 37 14 8 4 54 15 9 3 15 9 1 145 370
MLV Malversation 794 782 796 972 551 465 936 788 934 891 542 704 47 I 85 1774 11062

lNF Infidelity of Public Officers in  theCustodyofDocuments/Pnsoners
31 15 31 143 15 10 10 17 26 25 24 30 175 552

OOF` Other Offenses 14 2 47 450 25 7 7 5 I 3 8 3 1 13 586

MUR Murder 10 17 24 62 7 48 10 7 14 17 13 6 82 317

HOM Homicide 7 7 23 43 7 6 7 S 10 5 8 2 73 203

PHY Phvsical  lniuries 20 9 23 11 2 7 13 4 5 8 4 2 3 59 170

TAG Threats and Coerc]on 2 7 13 12 6 8 7 5 5 5 1 3 1 24 99

STF Estara 374 314 171 270 271 34 701 250 163 78 162 150 9 1761 4708

REY Robbery 1 4 11 5 5 2 5 5 6 2 2 1 1 73 123

TIT Theft 19 24 27 19 19 27 25 51 8 34 26 86 146 511

MLM MaJLcious  MLschief 2 5 3 I 2 6 1 20

RAL Rape  aJld Acts  of Lasciviousness 5 5 1 I 4 6 22

SLD Slander 1 2 1 2 2 1 7 16

ILM Illegal  M arriaEre I I 2

VIA Violation of R   A   3019 355 214 465 588 226 300 1334 427 S43 720 452 349 82 5 116 •`.`'1`' 9165

VPD Violation  of Presidential Decrees 37 135 8 41 9 t` 24 14 86 43 11 27 1 78 520

SCM Oualified Seduction 1 1 3 5

GAL Unlawful Arrest I 1 1 I 4

AAC Adultery and Concubinage I I

PLDR Plunder 12 12

OTHS Others 146 74 75 169 37 88 46 114 152 52 24 104 36 52 355 1524

SCA SDecial  Civic Action 3 2 2 12 2 1 10 2 2 1 8 3 1 83 132

KNP KidnaDDin£ I 1 2

CVL PCGG/Civil  Cases 1 1 I 217 220

AR ADDealcd Cases 17 10 11 12 14 2 16 4 I 8 22 4 4 1 1 117 244

SP SDecial  Proceedinfs 2 2

TOTAL 2226 2119 : -> , :  : 3484 1482 1249 3610 2066 2406 2323 1524 2265 196 8 298 9622 37400



NUMBER OF CASES DISPOSED OF ACCORDING TO NATURE OF OFFENSE
FOR THE MONTH   DECEMBER,   2020

NATURE OF OFF`ENSE

Crimes Against Religious Worship
Arbitrary Detention
Violation of Domicile
Assault Resistance and Disobedience
Perjury
Falsification Cases
Mal/Misfeasance
Bribery
Malversation Cases
Infidelity of Public Officers

in the Custody of Prisoners/Documents
Other Offense Committed by Public Officers
Murder
Homicide
Physical Injuries
Threats and Coercions
Kidnapping
Estafa Cases
Robbery
Theft
Malicious Mischief
Rape and Acts of Lasciviousness
Slander
I llegal Marriage
Violation of R.  A.  3019
Violation of Presidential Decrees
Qualified Seduction
Unlawful Arrest
Adultery and Concubinage
Plunder
Others
Special Civil Action
Civil Cases ( including PCGG cases )
Appealed Cases
Special Proceedings

TOTAL

PERCENT
TOTAL      DISTRIBUTION

11

16

35.48

9.68

51.61

3.23

31                            100.00



NUMBER 0F CASES DISPOSED OF ACCORDING TO NATURE OF OFFENSE
FEBRUARY,  1979 T0   DECEMBER 31, 2020

NATURE OF OFFENSE

Crimes Against Religious Worship
Arbitrary Detention
Violation of Domicile
Assault Resistance and Disobedience
Perjury
Falsification Cases
Mal/Misfeasance
Bribery
Malversation Cases
Infidelity of Public Officers

in the Custody of Prisoners/Documents
Other Offense Committed by Public Officers
Murder
Homicide
Physical Injuries
Threats and Coercions
Kidnapping
Estafa Cases
Robbery
Theft
Malicious Mischief
Rape and Acts of Lasciviousness
Slander
Illegal Marriage
Violation of R.  A.  3019
Violation of Presidential Decrees
Qualified Seduction
Unlawful Arrest
Adultery and Concubinage
Plunder
Others
Special Civil Action
Civil Cases ( including PCGG cases )
Appealed Cases
Special Proceedings

TOTAL

PERCENT
TOTAL         DI STRIBUTIO N

1

72
20
14

157
6441

8
361

0.003
0.197
0.055
0.038
0.429

17.614
0.022
0.987

11250                      30.765

548
593
351
221
175
94

2
504

13
55

2
2
1

778
60

8
4
1

4
1499

133
215
209

2

1.498
1.621

0.960
0.604
0.479
0.257
0.006

13.802
0.364
1.504
0.055
0.055
0.047
0.006

21.292
1.665
0.022
0.011

0.003
0.011

4.099
0.364
0.588
0.571
0.006

36567                   100.000



NUMBER OF ACCUSED WHOSE CASES WERE TERMINATED CLASSIFIED
BY NATURE OF OF`FENSE ACCORDING TO MANNER OF DISPOSAL

DECEMBER 31, 2020

NATURE 0FOF`FENSE
DO| D02 D03a D03b D03c D03d D04 D06 D06a TOTAL

ADB 1 17 18

PAL I 1 1 3

PAL/OTHS 0

PHY/TAG 0

PAL/BBY 1 1

-/BBY 1 1

RAL 1 i
OTHS/BBY 2 1 3

BBY 0

BBY/VRA/OTHS 1 1

PJY 1 1 2

VRA|T`AIC 0
MI,V 3 4 5 9 21

NIMN I VPD I VIA 0

-/STF 3 21 24

RAL 0
vRAip]xiOnFTs, 0

VIA/MLV 8 2 7 26 7 50

MUR 0
RBY 0
VPD/OTHS 0

STF 0

MFS 0

TFT 0
MLM 0
OOF 3 5 8

VIA 26 40 41 69 1 8 2 187

NILN I F A:L I VIA 0
VIA/VPD 0
VRA/PAL 2 6 2 10

PHY 0
OTHS/PJY I 1

VRA/STF 3 6 9
TIT 0
MLV/OTHS 0
VPD 1 1

VRA/OTHS 4 1 6 14 25

PLDR 0

OTHS 2 7 7 6 1 23

TOTAI, 51 54 76 156 1 17 0 34 0 389

Dol  -Dismissed
D02  -  Pleaded Guilty
D03a - Convicted
D03b - Acquitted
D03c -  State Witness

D03d  -  Dismissed  with  trial
D04 - Transferred to other Court
D06 - Withdrawn by OSP
D06a -  Returned to OSP
D07  - Archived



DISTRIBUTION OF ACCUSEDWHOSE CASES WERE TERI\lINATED
AS 0F DECEMBER 31,  2020

1979-85 1986-90 199l-9S 1996  -00 2001-05 2006-10 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 TOTAL
Number of accused  whose casesweredismissedwithouttrial

889 410 573 948 1311 518 112 55 79 90 58 176 317 232 Ilo 51 5929
Number of accused  convieted  onapleaofguilt

671 124 293 42 8 26 4 2 3 3 1 3 20 37 55 54 1346
Number of accused  convictedaftertrialonthemerit

971 305 266 201 224 250 77 50 43 70 91 98 72 122 168 76 3084

Number of accused  acqu]tted 841 4ls 446 875 1037 707 211 73 61 Ilo 79 131 14S 130 229 156 S646
Number of accused  whose casesweredLsmissed`withtrial

24 SO 184 166 22 3 6 6 2 S 27 62 17 574
Number of accused  whose caseweretransferredtoothercourt

183 14 1741 388 42 19 1 6 2394
Number of accused whose caseswerereturnedtocourtoforigin

22 17 39
Number of accused whose caseswerewithdrawnbytheTariodbayan/OSP

137 2S3 455 738 423 180 44 52 51 24 9 31 43 27 85 34 2S86
Number of accused whose cases werereturnedtoOmbudsman/Tanodbayan

33 6 6 I 46
Number or accused who turnedstatewitness

12 5 5 S I I I I 31

Number of accused  whose caseswerearchived
1262 1010 981 204 305 133 31 76 25 22 35 37 59 4180

T 0 T A  I, 4988 2553 4817 3457 3540 2000 503 311 269 331 273 478 661 576 709 389 25855



NUMBm oF c^sEs IusporEI. or clAsS- 8`` NATURE or cqENSE ACCoRDIN€ To MArod2R oF DrmonAL

D£C- 31. 2020
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